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Region 1 – NWGRC -Local Emergency Contacts 

Agency (By County) Contact Phone/Fax 

Bartow County DFCS 

Kimberly Jones: County Director 
 Kimberly.jones@dhs.ga.gov 

 
Phone: 770.387.3936 

Cell: 706.512.9994 

Bartow County EMA   37.3 miles 

Dwayne Jamison, EMA Director 
10 Elizabeth Street 
Cartersville, GA 30120 

jamisond@bartowga.org 

 

Phone: 770.387.5151 
    Fax: 770.387.5645 
Cell: 770.547.8927 

Bartow County Health Department 

Cyndi Carter: DNP/HSL, MSN/Ed, BSN, RN, 
County Nurse Manager 

Cyndi.Carter@dph.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 770.382.1920 

Fax: 770.387.3999 

Bartow County Commissioner 
Steve Taylor, Sole Commissioner 
135 West Cherokee Avenue, Suite 251 
Cartersville, GA 30120-3101 

taylors@bartowga.org  
Phone: 770.387.5030 

Fax: 770.387.5023 
Cell: 770.608.3033 

Mayor of Emerson 
Al Pallone 

apallone@cityofemerson.org 
Phone: 770.382.9819 

Cartersville Career Center-GDOL 

Sharon Holliday: Manager 

Website: 
www.dol.georgia.gov/location/cartersville 

Phone: 770.387.3760 

Catoosa County DFCS 

Andy Johnson: County Director 

Andy.johnson@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.866.9387 

Cell: 423.362.2601 

Catoosa County EMA  54.3 miles 

Steven Quinn, EMA Director 
875 LaFayette St.  
Ringgold, GA 30736 

Steven.quinn@catoosa.com 

 
Phone: 706.935.2323 

Cell: 423.508.3532 

Catoosa Health Department 

Heather English: RN, BSN- Nurse Manager 

 

Heather.Bulloch@dph.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.406.2000 

Fax: 706.406.2001 

Catoosa County Commissioner 
 
Steven Henry, Chairman 
800 Lafayette St. 
Ringgold, GA 30736-2319 

 

Steven.henry@catoosa.com 

 

Phone: 706.965.2500 
     Fax: 706.965.5107 

Cell: 423.355.1393 

mailto:Kimberly.jones@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:jamisond@bartowga.org
mailto:Cyndi.Carter@dph.ga.gov
mailto:taylors@bartowga.org
mailto:apallone@cityofemerson.org
http://www.dol.georgia.gov/location/cartersville
mailto:Andy.johnson@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Steven.quinn@catoosa.com
mailto:Heather.Bulloch@dph.ga.gov
mailto:Steven.henry@catoosa.com
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City of Ringgold 
 
Nick Millwood, Mayor 
20 Nyoka Trail 
Ringgold, GA 30736 
 

 

 

mayormillwood@cityofringgoldga.gov 

 

 
 

Phone: 423.653.7446 
     Fax: 706.965.7446 

Chattooga County DFCS 

Kim Ballard Humphrey: County Director 
kdballard@dhr.state.ga.us Phone: 706.857.0845 

Cell: 706.676.5575 

Chattooga County EMA   32.1 miles 

Pamela M. Vaughn, EMA Director 
170 Farrar Drive 
Summerville, GA 30747 

 

chattoogaema@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Phone: 706.857.3400 
Cell: 706.591.3012 

Chattooga County Health Department 

Judy Wesson: RN, County Nurse Manager 

 

Judy.Wesson@dph.ga.gov 

 

Phone: (706) 857-3471 

Fax: 706.857.6941 

Chattooga County Commissioner 
Blake Elsberry, Sole Commissioner                      
P. O. Box 211 
Summerville, GA 30747-0211 

 
Elsberryblake80@yahoo.com 

 
  

Phone: 706.857.0700 
Fax: 706.857.0742 
Cell: 706.578.2253 

City of Summerville 
Harry Harvey, Mayor 
P.O. Box 180 
Summerville, GA 30747 

hharvey@summervillega.org  Phone: 706.859.0900 
     Fax: 706.859.0904 

Dade County DFCS 

Kathy Johnson: County Director 
Kathy.johnson@dhs.ga.gov 

Phone: 706.657.2694 

Cell: 423.509.4691 

Dade County EMA   27.8 miles 

Alex Case, EMA Director 
Post Office Box 567 
Trenton, GA 30752 

acase@dadecounty-ga.gov Phone: 706.657.4111 
Cell: 423.718.2111 

Dade County Health Department  

Tammy.Franklin@dph.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.657.4213 

mailto:mayormillwood@cityofringgoldga.gov
mailto:kdballard@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:chattoogaema@gmail.com
mailto:Judy.Wesson@dph.ga.gov
mailto:Elsberryblake80@yahoo.com
mailto:hharvey@summervillega.org
mailto:Kathy.johnson@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:acase@dadecounty-ga.gov
mailto:Tammy.Franklin@dph.ga.gov
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Tammy Franklin: RN, Nurse Manager   

Dade County Commissioner 
Ted Rumley, County Executive 
P.O. Box 613 
Trenton, GA 30752 

trumley@dadecounty-ga.gov  
Phone: 706.657.6821 

Fax: 706.657.5116 
Cell: 423.667.8999 

City of Trenton 
Alex Case, Mayor 
P.O. Box 518 
Trenton, GA 30752-0518 

acase@trentonga.net 
Phone: 706.657.4167 
    Fax: 706.657.7228 
 Cell: 423.718.2111 

Fannin County DFCS 

Mark Knowles: County Director 

 

Mark.knowles@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.632.1174 

Cell: 706.970.0133 

Fannin County EMA 67.1 miles 

Rob Graham, EMA Director 
400 W. Main St. Suite 100 
Blue Ridge, GA 30513 

rgraham@fannincountyga.org Phone: 706.632.1958 
Cell: 706.851.4830 

Fannin County Health Department 

None listed 
Website: www.nghd.org Phone: 706.632.3024 

Fannin County Commissioner 
Jamie Hensley, Chairman 
400 W Main St 
County Courthouse 
Blue Ridge, GA 30513-8593 

jhensley@fannincountyga.org 
Phone: 706.632.2203 

Fax: 706.632.2507 
Cell: 706.455.7932 

City of Blue Ridge 
Donna Whitener, Mayor 
480 W First Street 
Blue Ridge, GA  30513-4678 

donna@cityofblueridgega.gov  
Phone: 706.632.2091 

Fax: 706.632.3278 
Cell:  706.455.7932 

Blue Ridge Career Center 
Peggy Denning, Manager 

 Phone: 706.632.2033 
Fax: 706.632.7316 

American Red Cross of NW GA-Rome  
112 John Maddox Dr. NW 
Rome, GA 30165 

Ann.burkly@redcross.org 

Carla.maton@redcross.org 

 

Phone: 844.536.6226 

Floyd County DFCS 

Lindsey Howerton: County Director 
Lindsey.howerton@dhs.ga.gov 

Phone: 706.295.6506 

Cell: 706.512.1668 

 
 

  
 

mailto:trumley@dadecounty-ga.gov
mailto:acase@trentonga.net
mailto:Mark.knowles@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:rgraham@fannincountyga.org
http://www.nghd.org/
mailto:jhensley@fannincountyga.org
mailto:donna@cityofblueridgega.gov
mailto:Ann.burkly@redcross.org
mailto:Carla.maton@redcross.org
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Floyd County EMA 63.7 miles 
 
Tim Herrington, Director 
Post Office Box 946 
Rome, GA 30162 

 

herringtont@floydcountyga.org 

 
Phone: 706.236.5002 

          Cell: 706.252.4149 

Floyd County Health Department 
 
Alison Watson, RN, BSN – County Nurse 
Manager 

 

Alison.Watson@dph.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.295.6123 
Fax: 706.802.5445 

 

City of Rome 
 
Craig McDaniel, Mayor 
P.O. Box 1433 
Rome, GA 30162-1433 

 

cmcdaniel@romega.us 

 

Phone: 706.236.4460 
     Fax: 706.236.4405 

Floyd County Commissioner 
 
Wright Bagby 
12 E 4th Avenue 
Rome, GA 30161 

bagbyw@floydcountyga.org  

 
Phone: 706.291.5110 

      
 

Rome Career Center 
 
Julie Turner, Manager 

 

Julie.turner@gdol.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.295.6051 
Fax: 706.295.6050 

Gilmer DFCS 

Jennifer Farmer: County Director 

Jennifer.Farmer@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.273.1605 

Cell: 706.502.4122 

Gilmer County EMA 47.3 miles 
 
Keith Kucera, Director 
325 Howard Simmons Road 
Ellijay, GA 30540 

 

kkucera@gilmercounty-ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.635.1333 ext 1 
Cell: 706.889.6896 

Gilmer County Health Department 

None listed 
Website: www.nghd.org Phone: 706.635.6050 

Gilmer County Commissioner 
 
Charlie Paris, Chairman 
1 Broad Street, Suite 106 
Ellijay, GA 30540 

cparis@gilmercounty-ga.gov 
Phone: 706.635.4361 
    Fax: 706.632.4349 
Cell: 706.972.1716 

City of Ellijay 
 

mayor@ellijay.com  
 

mailto:herringtont@floydcountyga.org
mailto:Alison.Watson@dph.ga.gov
mailto:cmcdaniel@romega.us
mailto:bagbyw@floydcountyga.org
mailto:Julie.turner@gdol.ga.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Farmer@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:kkucera@gilmercounty-ga.gov
http://www.nghd.org/
mailto:cparis@gilmercounty-ga.gov
mailto:mayor@ellijay.com
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Al Hoyle, Mayor 
197 N. Main St. 
Ellijay, GA 30540 

Phone: 706.635.4711 
Fax: 706.635.4712 
Cell: 706.273.9977 

American Red Cross of NW Ga-Calhoun 

309 Court Street 
Calhoun, GA 30701 

 Phone: 844.536.6226 

Gordon County DFCS 

Rachel Brooks: County Director 

 

Rachel.Brooks@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.624.1224 

Cell: 423.582.1755 

Gordon County EMA 27.4 miles 

Courtney Taylor, Director 
4543 Fairmount Highway SE 
Calhoun, GA 30701 

ctaylor@gordoncounty.org 
Phone: 706.602.2905 ext. 80 

Fax: 706.602.3740 
Cell: 770.881.3276 

Gordon County Health Department 

Lisa Crowder: RN, County Nurse Manager 

 

Lisa.Crowder@dph.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.624.1444 
Fax: 706.624.1450 

Gordon County Commissioner 
 
Becky Hood, Chairman 
P.O. Box 580 
Calhoun, GA 30701-0580 

bhood@gordoncounty.org 
Phone: 706.629.3795 

Fax: 706.629.9516 
Cell: 706.879.0817 

City of Calhoun 
 
Jimmy Palmer, Mayor 
P. O. Box 248 
Calhoun, GA 30701 

jpalmer@calnet-ga.net Phone: 706.629.0151 
Fax: 706.625.0439 

Haralson County DFCS 

Danielle Schiffbauer: County Director 

 

Danielle.schiffbauer@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 770.646.2382 
Cell: 404.313.3821 

Haralson County EMA 48.9 miles 

Brian Walker, Director 
3997 Highway 120 
Buchanan, GA 30113 

brianwalker@haralsoncountyga.gov Phone: 770.646.2036 
         Cell: 404.535.2104 

Haralson County Health Department 

Malindy Ely: RN, BSN, County Nurse 
Manager 

 

Malindy.Ely@dph.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 770.646.5541 
Fax: 770.646.8193 

mailto:Rachel.Brooks@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:ctaylor@gordoncounty.org
mailto:Lisa.Crowder@dph.ga.gov
mailto:bhood@gordoncounty.org
mailto:jpalmer@calnet-ga.net
mailto:Danielle.schiffbauer@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:brianwalker@haralsoncountyga.gov
mailto:Malindy.Ely@dph.ga.gov
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Haralson County Commission 
Ronnie Ridley, Chairman 
155 Van Wert Street 
Buchanan, GA 30113-0489 

 

ronnieridley@haralsoncountyga.gov 

 

Phone: 770.646.2002 
Fax: 770.646.2035 
Cell: 770.634.6103 

Mayor of Buchanan 
 
A.J. Scott, Mayor 
 

 

mayorascott@buchananga.gov 

 

Phone: 678.381.6369     

Murray County DFCS 

Deborah Haynes-Smith: County Director Deborah.Haynes@dhs.ga.gov Phone: 706.422.1988 
Cell: 706.581.0129 

Murray County EMA 71.6 miles 

Dewayne Bain, Director 
810 G. I. Maddox Parkway 
Chatsworth, GA 30705 

dbain@murraycountyga.gov Phone: 706.695.2088 
Cell: 706.463.1795 

Murray County Health Department 

None Listed 
Website: www.nghd.org Phone: 706.695.0266 

Murray County Commissioner 
 
Greg Hogan, Sole Commissioner 
121 North 4th Avenue 
Chatsworth, GA 30705 

ghogan@murraycountyga.gov 

Phone: 706.517.1400 x 277 
Fax:  706.695.8721 
Cell: 706.934.1284 

 

Mayor 
 
K.W. Gong, Mayor 
 

 

Kwgong65@gmail.com 

 

Phone: 706.695.2834 
     Fax: 706.517.1623 

Paulding County DFCS 

Jason Airman: County Director 

 

Jason.airman@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 770.443.7810 

Cell: 770.606.3997 

Paulding County EMA     62.2 miles 

Joey D. Pelfrey, Director 
389 Ind. Blvd. N. 
Dallas, Ga, 30132 

jpelfrey@paulding.gov Phone: 770.222.1160 ext 203 
Cell: 404.867.2881 

Paulding County Health Department 

Nicki Ivey, RN, BSN – Nurse Manager 

 

Nicki.Ivey@dph.ga.gov 
Phone: 770.443.7881 

Fax: 770.443.7885 

mailto:ronnieridley@haralsoncountyga.gov
mailto:mayorascott@buchananga.gov
mailto:Deborah.Haynes@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:dbain@
http://www.nghd.org/
mailto:ghogan@murraycountyga.gov
mailto:Kwgong65@gmail.com
mailto:Jason.airman@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:jpelfrey@paulding.gov
mailto:Nicki.Ivey@dph.ga.gov
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Paulding County Commissioner 
 
David Carmichael,  Chairman 
240 Constitution Blvd. 
Dallas, GA 30132 

 

commissioners@paulding.gov 

 

Phone: 770.443.7550 
    Fax: 770.443.7537 
Cell: 770.560.5418 

City of Dallas 
 
James Kelly, Mayor 
129 E Memorial Dr 
Dallas, GA 30132-4200 

 

jkelly@dallas-ga.gov 

 

Phone: 770.443.8110 
     Fax: 770.443.8107 

Pickens County DFCS 

Heidi Smith: County Director 
Heidi.smith@dhs.ga.gov Phone: 706.692.4730 

Cell: 706.515.5092 

Pickens County EMA 44.1 miles 

Mark Harris, Director 
1266 East Church Street Suite 460  
Jasper, GA 30143 

mharris@pickenscountyga.gov Phone: 706.253.8954 
Cell: 678.447.7442 

Pickens County Health Department 

None listed 
Website: www.nghd.org Phone: 706.253.0900 

Pickens County Commission 
 
Kris Stancil, Chairman 
1266 East Church Street 
Jasper, GA 30143 

kstancil@pickenscountyga.gov 
Phone: 706.253.8809 
     Fax: 706.253.8814 

Cell: 770.893.7854 

City of Jasper 
 
Steve Lawrence, Mayor 
200 Burnt Mountain Rd 
Jasper, GA 30143-2530 

jweaver@jasper-ga.us Phone: 706.692.9100 
    Fax: 706.692.9104 

Polk County DFCS 

Susan Ollis: County Director 
Susan.ollis@dhs.ga.gov 

Phone: 770.749.4300 

Cell: 404.387.1118 

Polk County EMA 
 
Bobby Dockery, Director 
55 Cline Ingram Jackson Road 
Cedartown, GA 30125 

bdockery@polkga.org Phone: 770.748.3439 
Cell: 678.988.7997 

Polk County Health Department 
Malindy Ely, RN, BSN – County Nurse 
Manager 

Malindy.Ely@dph.ga.gov 

 
Phone: 770.749.2270 

Fax: 770.749.2298 

mailto:commissioners@paulding.gov
mailto:jkelly@dallas-ga.gov
mailto:Heidi.smith@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:mharris@pickenscountyga.gov
http://www.nghd.org/
mailto:jweaver@jasper-ga.us
mailto:Susan.ollis@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:bdockery@polkga.org
mailto:Malindy.Ely@dph.ga.gov


8 
 

 NWGRC 
WIOA TEGL 5-16 1.22
  

Polk County  Commissioner 
 
Hal Floyd, Chairman 
144 West Ave., Suite B 
Cedartown Ga. 30125 

 

hfloyd@polkga.us 

 

Phone: 770.749.2100 
Fax: 770.748.5520 

City of Cedartown 
 
Andrew Carter, Mayor 
Cedartown, GA 30125-0065 

 

acarter@cedartowngeorgia.gov 

 

Phone: 770.748.3220 
     Fax: 770.748.8962 

Walker DFCS 

Jennifer Holden: County Director 
Jennifer.holden@dhs.ga.gov 

Phone: 706.375.076 

Cell: 706.231.8723 

Walker County Health Department 

Tammy Franklin: RN, Acting County Nurse 
Manager 

 

Tammy.Franklin@dph.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.638.5577 
Fax: 706.638.5543 

 

Walker County EMA 
 
Blake Hodge, Director      47.9 miles 
P.O. Box 445 
LaFayette, GA 30728 

b.hodge@alkerga.us Phone: 706.539.1255 
 

Walker County Commissioner 
 
Shannon Whitfield, Commissioner                 
P. O. Box 445 
LaFayette, GA 30728-0445 

commissioner@walkerga.us 
Phone: 706.638.1437 
     FAX: 706.638.1453 

Cell: 423.421.6309 

LaFayette Career Center 
 
Julie Turner, Manager 

 

Julie.turner@gdol.ga.gov 

 

Phone: 706.638.5525 
Fax: 706.638.5529 

City of Rossville 
 
Teddy Harris, Mayor 
PO Box 159 
Rossville, GA 30741-0159 

teddyharris@rossvillegagov.us Phone: 706.866.1325 
    FAX: 706.861.0765 

Whitfield DFCS 

Danny Sloan: County Director 
Jonathan.sloan@dhs.ga.gov 

Phone: 706.272.2710 

Cell: 423.443.0466 

 
 

 
 

 
 

mailto:hfloyd@polkga.us
mailto:acarter@cedartowngeorgia.gov
mailto:Jennifer.holden@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Tammy.Franklin@dph.ga.gov
mailto:b.hodge@alkerga.us
mailto:commissioner@walkerga.us
mailto:Julie.turner@gdol.ga.gov
mailto:teddyharris@rossvillegagov.us
mailto:Jonathan.sloan@dhs.ga.gov
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Whitfield EMA 
 
David Metcalf, Director 
804 Professional Blvd 
Dalton, Georgia, 30720 

 
 

dmetcalf@whitfieldcountyga.com 

 
 

Office: 706.259.3730 
  

Whitfield County Health Department 
 

Website: www.nghd.org Phone: 706.279.9600 

Whitfield County Commissioner 
 
Lynn Laughter, Chairman              
P.O. Box 248 
Dalton, GA 30722-0248 

llaughter@whitfieldcountyga.com 
Phone: 706.275.7500 
    Fax: 706.275.7501 
Cell: 706.459.4247 

City of Tunnel Hill 
 
Kenny Gowin, Mayor 
PO Box 159 
Tunnel Hill, GA 30755-0159 

mayorgowin@cityoftunnelhill.com Phone: 706.673.2355 
     Fax: 706.673.6434 

Dalton Career Center 
Chris UpChurch, Manager 

 

Christopher.upchurch@gdol.ga.us 

 

Phone: 706.272.2301 
Fax: 706.272.2318 

 

 

 

mailto:dmetcalf@whitfieldcountyga.com
http://www.nghd.org/
mailto:llaughter@whitfieldcountyga.com
mailto:mayorgowin@cityoftunnelhill.com
mailto:Christopher.upchurch@gdol.ga.us

